Fixed Resistors
Product Data Short Form
Belief in Technology
TT electronics plc is a global electronics company.
Within its electronic components group are multiple
manufacturing facilities for fixed resistors and dedicated
engineering teams providing custom solutions.
Welwyn Components, IRC and BI Technologies are three market leading companies within this group, each with a 70-year track

Datasheet - http://www.welwyn-tt.com/pdf/datasheet/HVC.PDF
PHVD Series Precision High Voltage Divider
Type Power
(watts)
Res. Range
(ohms)
Tolerance % Max Volts TCR
(ppm/°C)
Dim. (mm)
l, h, w
PHVD10 0.75 1K – 7G
0.05, 0.1, 0.25, 0.5, 1
10,000
5, 10, 15, 25, 50
25.4, 7.6, 2.5
PHVD15 1.5 1K – 10G 15,000 38.1, 12.7, 2.5
PHVD20 2.5 1K – 20G 20,000 50.8, 15.2, 2.5
PHVD30 3.5 1K – 30G 30,000 76.2, 15.2, 2.5
PHVD40 4.5 1K – 40G 40,000 101.6, 15.2, 2.5
Datasheet - http://www.welwyn-tt.com/pdf/datasheet/PHVD.PDF
GC Series High Value Thick Film Resistors
Type
Power

Type Power
(watts)
Res. Range
(ohms)
Tolerance % Max Volts TCR
(ppm/°C) Dim. (mm) l, h, w
PHVP5 1 1K – 3G
0.05, 0.1, 0.25,
0.5, 1
5000
10, 15,
25, 50
12.7, 5.1, 2
PHVP7 0.8 1K – 1G 7000 20.3, 3.8, 2
PHVP7B 1 1K – 2G5 7000 20.3, 5.1, 2.5
PHVP10 1 1K – 1G5 10,000 25.4, 3.8, 2
PHVP10B 1.3 1K – 3G5 10,000 25.4, 5.1, 2.5
PHVP10C 2 1K – 7G 10,000 25.4, 7.6, 2.5
PHVP15 1.5 1K – 4G 15,000 38.1, 3.8, 2
PHVP15B 2 1K – 5G 15,000 38.1, 5.1, 2.5
PHVP15C 3 1K – 10G 15,000 38.1, 12.7, 2.5
PHVP20 2 1K – 7G 20,000 50.8, 5.1, 2
PHVP20B 3 1K – 10G 20,000 50.8, 6.4, 2.5
PHVP20C 4.5 1K – 20G 20,000 50.8, 15.2, 2.5
PHVP30 6.5 1K – 30G 30,000 76.2, 15.2, 3
PHVP40 9 1K – 40G 40,000 101.6, 15.2, 3
Datasheet - http://www.welwyn-tt.com/pdf/datasheet/PHVP.PDF
VRW Series High Voltage Thick Film Resistors
Type
Power

SQM5 5 0R1 – 100K 5 350 350, 400 25, 12.5, 9
SQM7 7 0R1 – 200K 5 500 350, 400 38, 12.5, 9
SQM10 10 0R1 – 200K 5 750 350, 400 50, 12.5, 9
Datasheet - http://www.welwyn-tt.com/pdf/datasheet/SQM.pdf
WCCHB / WCDH Series Low Profile Aluminium Housed Wirewound Resistors
Type
Power
(watts)
Res. Range
(ohms)
Tolerance % Max Volts
TCR
(ppm/°C)
Dim.(mm) l, w, h
WCDH600 600 2R2 - 200R 5, 10 - 100 102, 68, 12.5
WCCHB110 650 2R2 - 200R 5, 10 - 100 110, 76, 15
WCDH900 900 3R3 - 250R 5, 10 - 100 145, 68, 12.5
WCCHB166 950 3R3 - 250R 5, 10 - 100 166, 76, 15
WCDH1300 1300 3R3 - 300R 5, 10 - 100 195, 68, 12.5
WCCHB216 1400 3R3 - 300R 5, 10 - 100 216, 76, 15
WCCHB270 1600 4R7 - 390R 5, 10 - 100 270, 76, 15
WCCHB320 1800 5R1 - 470R 5, 10 - 100 320, 76, 15
Datasheet - http://www.welwyn-tt.com/pdf/datasheet/WCCHB.PDF
WDBR Series Ultra Low Profile Dynamic Braking Resistors
Type
Power